Project Reference Number:

2022-009-718

Name of the Projects: Supply and Delivery of Solar Street

Light

Location of the Projects:

Sitio Daisy , Rosal, Agos, Oriental $\,$

PURCHASE ORDER MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF GLORIA

Supplier:	SELLSIA INTERNATIONAL INC.		P.O. No.: Date:		2022-009-432		
					July 13, 2022		
Address:	Unit #3, 2nd Floor Amires Building Lot No. 7B, Block B, Subic Commercial and Light Industrial Park, CBD Area, Subic Bay Freeport Zone		Mode of Procurement:		Shopping		
ΓIN:		478-461-674-000	PR No./s:		2022-	009-718	
Gentlemen:							
Please furn	ish this	Office the following articles subject to the	ne terms and co	onditions con	tained herein:		
Place of Delivery: Sitio Daisy, Rosal, Agos, Oriental Mindoro			Delivery Ter	Delivery Term: 30 Days			
Date of Deliv	very:		Payment Ter	m:	after delivery and	d acceptance	
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description		Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
1	sets	SOLAR STREET LIGHT		30	6,500.00	195,000.00	
	*Power: 120w					-	
		*Waterproof level: IP65					
		*Battery: high quality 32650 lithuim bat	ttery				
		3.2V 20000MA	-				
		6V20W (Charge Indicator)					
		*Energy Absorption: Premium Solar PV	⁷ Auto				
		recharges					
		*Charge time:6-7 hours					
	*Lighting time: 24H (two rainy days)						
	*Control system: light control + PIR Ser		nsor				
		*Induction system: imported induction h	nead,				
		strong anti-interference					
		*Warranty: 5years					
		Total				₱195,000.00	
Total Amour	nt in Wo	ords: One Hundred Ninety Fi	ive Thousand	Pesos Only			
		e to make the full delivery within the time ay shall be imposed on the undelivered ite	_	ove, a penalty	of one-tenth (1/1	0) of one percent	
Conforme:				Very truly yours,			
		ft.					
					/\$VM\\\\\\\		
		/ INTERNATIONAL INC.		GE	GERMAND. RODEGERIO		
Signature over Printed Name of Supplier					Municipal Mayor		
		07 - 13 - 2022			- 1171-		
		Date Signed			Date Signed	L	
n case of Ne	gotiate	d Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of	RA 7160, this	s portion mus	st be accomplished	d.	
Approved per Sanggunian Resolution No.: Certified Correct:				Not Applica	ble		
		Not Applicable					
Copy Distribution		Orig - DV/COA	2nd - DV/MAcO		Date 3rd - BAC	4th - Supplier	



Republic of the Philippines Province of Oriental Mindoro MUNICIPALITY OF GLORIA

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE TO PROCEED

July 14, 2022

MA. ROSARIO DECENA SELLSIA INTERNATIONAL INC.

Unit #3, 2nd Floor Amires Building Lot No. 7B, Block B, Subic Commercial and Light Industrial Park, CBD Area, Subic Bay Freeport Zone

Dear Ma'am/Sir;

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to **SELLSIA INTERNATIONAL INC.** may commence on the **Supply and Delivery of Solar Street Light** effective on the day or date after the receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Municipal Government of Gloria, Oriental Mindoro.

Contract Duration: 30 days upon the effectivity of Notice to Proceed.

GERMAN D. RODEGERIO Municipal Mayor

Very truly yours,

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on	-14- 2022	
Name of the Representative of the Bidder: MA.	ROSARIO	DECENA
Authorized Signature:		